Explanation of Changes Reflected in the Chairman's Amendment in the Nature of a Substitute to H.R. 1512, the *Social Security Child Protection Act of 2017*

April 11, 2018

The Chairman's amendment in the nature of a substitute includes the following technical changes to H.R. 1512 as introduced (page and line references are to H.R. 1512 as introduced):

- 1. Page 1, Line 5: Strike "2017" and insert "2018".
- 2. Page 2, Line 4: Insert "(a) IN GENERAL.—" before "Section 205(c)(2)(B)".
- 3. Page 2, Line 17: Strike "documentation of such number" and insert "the social security card".
- 4. Page 2, Line 19: Strike "documentation" and insert "social security card".
- 5. Page 2, Lines 23-24: Strike "documentation of the original number" and insert "social security card".
- 6. Page 2: Add subsection at the end "(b) EFFECTIVE DATE.—The amendments made by subsection (a) shall take effect on the date that is 180 days after the date of the enactment of this Act.".